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League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 148 GAMES 

Joe Montkahaus - Stallis Palace 2 - 198 games - 27.10 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) STALLIS PALACE 2 374 290 84 77.5 22 22 0 0 100.0 

2) LIMANSKIS 1 374 243 131 65.0 22 16 6 0 72.7 

3) TOMS FOOLERY 1 374 231 143 61.8 22 16 6 0 72.7 

4) STALLIS PALACE 1 374 191 183 51.1 22 10 12 0 45.5 

5) LYNCHS 374 185 189 49.5 22 9 13 0 40.9 

6) LUCKY LANES 374 160 214 42.8 22 9 13 0 40.9 

7) LIMANSKIS 2 374 120 254 32.1 22 5 17 0 22.7 

8) TOMS FOOLERY 2 374 76 298 20.3 22 1 21 0 4.5 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

LIMANSKIS 1 

ED JONES N 18 14 29.99 3.68 157 117 5923 246 87 

ERICH PLAUTZ N 153 70 24.12 2.38 160 148 46524 2461 852 

MIKE BOHLING N 63 23 23.32 2.58 150 69 18425 998 346 

KAT GOEDDE N 189 64 20.90 2.43 180 124 52253 3133 1079 

ROXY TEGEL N 171 34 18.90 2.07 150 103 43089 2862 977 

WALT LIMANSKIS 1 N 9 0 18.08 1.10 115 0 2045 141 47 

JULIE DRZEWIECKI ☑  189 37 17.10 1.78 150 81 43307 3198 1092 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 1          

LIMANSKIS 2 

RICK WHITTAKER N 9 1 27.31 2.89 150 98 2667 121 41 

JORDAN NEED LAST NAME PLZ N 9 2 23.25 2.74 150 65 2675 144 49 

DJ SCHULTZ ☑  180 49 21.68 2.47 150 105 52969 3080 1059 
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Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

BIGSEXY NO NICKNAMES ☑  72 8 17.23 1.50 150 83 16979 1249 426 

RYAN MUMA N 117 12 16.46 1.59 150 84 27022 2092 708 

BRITTANY STOVIAK N 45 7 16.25 1.55 119 100 10783 823 280 

NATALIE MUMA ☑  180 20 15.52 1.55 150 108 41045 3347 1142 

JENNIE KELIIPIO ☑  180 20 14.64 1.54 150 64 37868 3242 1103 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

LUCKY LANES 

JEFF S CHASE ☑  63 19 25.99 2.48 150 114 18383 888 304 

RANDY BORCHARDT ☑  126 28 20.28 1.87 150 145 33253 2112 728 

STEVE GROSS ☑  153 36 20.12 2.03 157 118 40890 2602 892 

CHRIS KOBS ☑  162 28 17.67 1.73 150 107 38575 2760 939 

JOSH PENDZICH ☑  144 32 17.40 1.87 150 89 34374 2475 842 

JEFF MOUTHEY ☑  144 16 16.85 1.54 150 120 31281 2414 820 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 6          

LYNCHS 

MARK DERDA ☑  63 13 20.18 2.27 150 139 16516 1022 352 

JIM TURCOTTE ☑  198 61 19.99 2.02 150 128 52699 3370 1161 

JOE INGRELLI ☑  198 53 19.63 1.90 150 136 54096 3473 1190 

MIKE DITSCHEIT ☑  144 28 17.79 1.81 150 105 36547 2576 877 

BOB MESICH ☑  189 30 17.44 1.63 157 130 45679 3337 1138 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

STALLIS PALACE 1 

MIKE WARTGOW ☑  198 72 21.83 2.24 150 120 57112 3316 1136 

JEREMIJA ALEKSICH N 36 8 21.68 2.33 150 70 10357 592 201 

RACHEL DANIELS ☑  180 41 19.82 2.15 160 113 47962 3050 1040 

GREG KUTZ ☑  171 40 19.64 1.99 150 118 43848 2878 980 

NICK ANDERSEN N 36 5 18.61 1.91 150 44 8401 583 199 

DAN RADLOFF N 9 0 18.10 1.42 117 0 1988 142 48 

BRANDON RIEMER ☑  162 24 15.95 1.53 121 84 36532 2904 1001 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

STALLIS PALACE 2 

JOE MONTKAHAUS Y 198 73 27.10 2.82 160 155 58096 2696 926 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI ☑  198 82 26.35 2.86 160 136 60455 2802 961 

GREGG CARINI ☑  153 52 23.58 2.44 160 139 41218 2231 763 

JESSE CHAPMAN ☑  189 65 22.32 2.35 157 119 49389 2826 969 

SCOTT NUTTER ☑  36 14 20.99 2.56 150 105 9744 573 195 

WENDIE MONTKAHAUS 4 18 4 17.78 1.63 114 48 3760 286 98 

NDA Sanctions pulled:           

TOMS FOOLERY 1 

MATT FELTZ Y 171 62 26.06 2.46 157 150 51060 2496 861 

RYAN PARKS Y 18 6 24.45 3.00 119 76 5293 271 94 

TIMOTHY DAVEY Y 72 26 22.45 2.36 152 152 20715 1166 401 

VERN TEIGE Y 180 53 22.33 2.14 150 135 49107 2800 957 

ERLE FELTZ Y 180 43 21.01 1.93 150 107 46978 2836 968 

JOE RUEKERT Y 126 33 20.80 2.01 150 96 32667 2014 687 

DAWN TEIGE Y 45 8 17.11 2.24 150 63 10331 747 253 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 0          

 



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

TOMS FOOLERY 2 

REY BRISENO N 27 6 15.98 1.97 152 94 6527 522 181 

JESSICA COFFMAN ☑  198 18 15.15 1.22 164 74 42972 3654 1233 

LEANN BRISENO ☑  189 11 14.98 1.33 150 106 40579 3510 1197 

SARAH JASINSKI ☑  198 22 14.85 1.53 132 88 41535 3506 1189 

KRISTEN DUDLEY ☑  180 19 14.60 1.50 126 100 37724 3219 1100 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

ED JONES LIMANSKIS 1 14 10 29.99 4 25 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICK WHITTAKER LIMANSKIS 2 7 1 27.31 3 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOE MONTKAHAUS STALLIS PALACE 2 154 50 27.10 36 217 10 11 11 0 0 0 0 1 1 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI STALLIS PALACE 2 154 65 26.35 31 228 7 19 9 0 0 0 0 1 6 

MATT FELTZ TOMS FOOLERY 1 133 51 26.06 37 168 3 10 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JEFF S CHASE LUCKY LANES 49 16 25.99 13 64 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 

RYAN PARKS TOMS FOOLERY 1 14 4 24.45 0 22 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERICH PLAUTZ LIMANSKIS 1 119 50 24.12 21 147 2 12 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 

GREGG CARINI STALLIS PALACE 2 119 38 23.58 19 122 3 10 11 0 0 0 0 1 1 

MIKE BOHLING LIMANSKIS 1 49 19 23.32 12 52 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JORDAN NEED LAST NAME PLZ LIMANSKIS 2 7 1 23.25 2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TIMOTHY DAVEY TOMS FOOLERY 1 56 22 22.45 9 62 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VERN TEIGE TOMS FOOLERY 1 140 42 22.33 14 136 0 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JESSE CHAPMAN STALLIS PALACE 2 147 49 22.32 20 134 1 14 13 0 0 0 2 1 3 

MIKE WARTGOW STALLIS PALACE 1 154 52 21.83 20 139 0 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEREMIJA ALEKSICH STALLIS PALACE 1 28 7 21.68 6 24 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DJ SCHULTZ LIMANSKIS 2 140 39 21.68 23 122 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 

ERLE FELTZ TOMS FOOLERY 1 140 33 21.01 10 106 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 

SCOTT NUTTER STALLIS PALACE 2 28 11 20.99 5 14 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KAT GOEDDE LIMANSKIS 1 147 53 20.90 17 117 1 9 13 1 0 0 0 1 0 

JOE RUEKERT TOMS FOOLERY 1 98 23 20.80 6 91 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 

RANDY BORCHARDT LUCKY LANES 98 23 20.28 6 84 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

MARK DERDA LYNCHS 49 9 20.18 4 32 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

STEVE GROSS LUCKY LANES 119 27 20.12 14 97 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIM TURCOTTE LYNCHS 154 48 19.99 9 113 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RACHEL DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 1 140 29 19.82 11 108 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GREG KUTZ STALLIS PALACE 1 133 26 19.64 15 89 0 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 

JOE INGRELLI LYNCHS 154 45 19.63 18 109 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 

ROXY TEGEL LIMANSKIS 1 133 27 18.90 7 78 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 

NICK ANDERSEN STALLIS PALACE 1 28 4 18.61 2 16 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAN RADLOFF STALLIS PALACE 1 7 0 18.10 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WALT LIMANSKIS 1 LIMANSKIS 1 7 0 18.08 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE DITSCHEIT LYNCHS 112 18 17.79 3 53 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WENDIE MONTKAHAUS STALLIS PALACE 2 14 3 17.78 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRIS KOBS LUCKY LANES 126 20 17.67 3 66 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 

BOB MESICH LYNCHS 147 23 17.44 3 61 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOSH PENDZICH LUCKY LANES 112 24 17.40 2 42 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BIGSEXY NO NICKNAMES LIMANSKIS 2 56 7 17.23 1 27 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

DAWN TEIGE TOMS FOOLERY 1 35 4 17.11 1 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JULIE DRZEWIECKI LIMANSKIS 1 147 23 17.10 3 70 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF MOUTHEY LUCKY LANES 112 13 16.85 1 32 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RYAN MUMA LIMANSKIS 2 91 9 16.46 1 28 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRITTANY STOVIAK LIMANSKIS 2 35 5 16.25 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

REY BRISENO TOMS FOOLERY 2 21 4 15.98 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRANDON RIEMER STALLIS PALACE 1 126 19 15.95 0 31 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NATALIE MUMA LIMANSKIS 2 140 17 15.52 1 43 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JESSICA COFFMAN TOMS FOOLERY 2 154 16 15.15 2 40 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LEANN BRISENO TOMS FOOLERY 2 147 11 14.98 2 31 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SARAH JASINSKI TOMS FOOLERY 2 154 18 14.85 0 41 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENNIE KELIIPIO LIMANSKIS 2 140 15 14.64 1 29 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KRISTEN DUDLEY TOMS FOOLERY 2 140 17 14.60 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

ED JONES LIMANSKIS 1 4 4 3.68 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 

RYAN PARKS TOMS FOOLERY 1 4 2 3.00 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 

RICK WHITTAKER LIMANSKIS 2 2 0 2.89 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI STALLIS PALACE 2 44 17 2.86 23 1 1 23 10 4 0 2 

JOE MONTKAHAUS STALLIS PALACE 2 44 23 2.82 17 2 2 10 5 8 0 0 

JORDAN NEED LAST NAME PLZ LIMANSKIS 2 2 1 2.74 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

MIKE BOHLING LIMANSKIS 1 14 4 2.58 6 1 0 6 2 2 0 0 

SCOTT NUTTER STALLIS PALACE 2 8 3 2.56 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JEFF S CHASE LUCKY LANES 14 3 2.48 3 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 

DJ SCHULTZ LIMANSKIS 2 40 10 2.47 7 2 0 15 4 5 0 1 

MATT FELTZ TOMS FOOLERY 1 38 11 2.46 12 4 0 15 6 4 0 0 

GREGG CARINI STALLIS PALACE 2 34 14 2.44 13 2 1 17 3 2 0 0 

KAT GOEDDE LIMANSKIS 1 42 11 2.43 14 0 0 21 6 4 0 1 

ERICH PLAUTZ LIMANSKIS 1 34 20 2.38 6 0 0 14 3 2 0 0 

TIMOTHY DAVEY TOMS FOOLERY 1 16 4 2.36 8 0 0 5 4 2 0 0 

JESSE CHAPMAN STALLIS PALACE 2 42 16 2.35 16 2 0 19 7 5 0 0 

JEREMIJA ALEKSICH STALLIS PALACE 1 8 1 2.33 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 

MARK DERDA LYNCHS 14 4 2.27 1 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 

MIKE WARTGOW STALLIS PALACE 1 44 20 2.24 13 4 0 16 5 5 0 0 

DAWN TEIGE TOMS FOOLERY 1 10 4 2.24 1 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 

RACHEL DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 1 40 12 2.15 19 2 1 11 4 0 0 0 

VERN TEIGE TOMS FOOLERY 1 40 11 2.14 10 0 0 10 3 6 0 0 

ROXY TEGEL LIMANSKIS 1 38 7 2.07 22 0 0 16 5 2 0 0 

STEVE GROSS LUCKY LANES 34 9 2.03 7 1 0 10 3 2 0 0 

JIM TURCOTTE LYNCHS 44 13 2.02 7 2 0 19 5 0 1 0 

JOE RUEKERT TOMS FOOLERY 1 28 10 2.01 8 2 0 8 1 1 0 0 

GREG KUTZ STALLIS PALACE 1 38 14 1.99 4 1 0 7 4 2 0 0 

REY BRISENO TOMS FOOLERY 2 6 2 1.97 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

ERLE FELTZ TOMS FOOLERY 1 40 10 1.93 13 0 0 11 2 0 0 0 

NICK ANDERSEN STALLIS PALACE 1 8 1 1.91 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

JOE INGRELLI LYNCHS 44 8 1.90 14 1 0 6 3 0 0 1 

RANDY BORCHARDT LUCKY LANES 28 5 1.87 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

JOSH PENDZICH LUCKY LANES 32 8 1.87 6 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

MIKE DITSCHEIT LYNCHS 32 10 1.81 7 0 0 6 2 2 0 0 

JULIE DRZEWIECKI LIMANSKIS 1 42 14 1.78 12 0 0 5 4 1 0 0 

CHRIS KOBS LUCKY LANES 36 8 1.73 10 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 

WENDIE MONTKAHAUS STALLIS PALACE 2 4 1 1.63 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

BOB MESICH LYNCHS 42 7 1.63 13 0 0 8 2 3 0 0 

RYAN MUMA LIMANSKIS 2 26 3 1.59 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 

NATALIE MUMA LIMANSKIS 2 40 3 1.55 6 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

BRITTANY STOVIAK LIMANSKIS 2 10 2 1.55 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JENNIE KELIIPIO LIMANSKIS 2 40 5 1.54 4 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 

JEFF MOUTHEY LUCKY LANES 32 3 1.54 6 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 

BRANDON RIEMER STALLIS PALACE 1 36 5 1.53 13 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

SARAH JASINSKI TOMS FOOLERY 2 44 4 1.53 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

KRISTEN DUDLEY TOMS FOOLERY 2 40 2 1.50 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

BIGSEXY NO NICKNAMES LIMANSKIS 2 16 1 1.50 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 

DAN RADLOFF STALLIS PALACE 1 2 0 1.42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LEANN BRISENO TOMS FOOLERY 2 42 0 1.33 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 

JESSICA COFFMAN TOMS FOOLERY 2 44 2 1.22 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 

WALT LIMANSKIS 1 LIMANSKIS 1 2 0 1.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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